RESOLUTION NO.4 FOR 1951

WHEREAS, on the 3rd day of January, 1951 a Resolution was passed appointing Ilda Unger to fill the office of City Recorder and City Treasurer, and on the 6th day of February, 1951, Kenneth G. Wilshire was by Resolution appointed City Attorney, and

WHEREAS, neigher of said appointees have since their appointment filed with the City Recorder their oath of office as required by Section 5 Ordinance No. 800 of the City of Lebanon, and

WHEREAS, said ordinance provides that upon the failure of an appointed officer to file such oath of office such office shall be considered vacant, and

WHEREAS, the offices of Marshal and Street Superintendent have not been filled.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, that the following persons be and they are hereby appointed to the offices hereinafter set opposite their names for a period of two years beginning with January 1, 1951 and terminating on December 31, 1952.

Ilda Unger Kenneth G. Wilshire J. C. Price E. C. McClaim City Recorder-City Treasurer City Attorney Marshall Street Superintendent

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the officers hereby appointed to perform the duties of City Recorder and City Treasurer as provided for in the Charter of the City of Lebanon shall be known as the City Recorder-Treasurer of the City of Lebanon. Provided, however, that if at any time during her term of office the City Council deems it advisable to appoint an officer to perform the duties of the office of the Treasurer, after such appointment, the officer appointed by this Resolution to perform the duties of recorder and treasurer shall be known as the City Recorder and shall perform only the duties of the City Recorder.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 20th day of February, 1951.

Mayor